## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF LAKE VILLAGE	)	CASE NO.
WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. FOR A RATE	)	2022-00068
ADJUSTMENT PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076	)	

## ORDER

On March 4, 2022, Lake Village Water Association, Inc. (Lake Village Water) submitted an application requesting to adjust its monthly water service rates pursuant to the procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:076. To ensure the orderly review of the application, the Commission established a procedural schedule by Order dated March 21, 2022. The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that the procedural schedule established in the March 21, 2022 Order be amended as follows:

- 1. No later than August 15, 2022, Commission Staff shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties of record a written report containing its findings regarding Lake Village Water's requested rate adjustment.
- 2. All provisions of the Commission's Order of March 21, 2022, in conflict with the provisions of this Order are vacated. All other provisions of the Order of March 21, 2022 shall remain in effect.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commission

**ENTERED** 

JUL 28 2022 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

\*Robert K. Miller Straightline Kentucky LLC 113 North Birchwood Ave. Louisville, KENTUCKY 40206

\*Lake Village Water Association, Inc. 801 Pleasant Hill Drive P. O. Box 303 Burgin, KY 40310

\*Mike D Sanford Executive Director Lake Village Water Association, Inc. 801 Pleasant Hill Drive P. O. Box 303 Burgin, KY 40310